Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

10ETF12PbF QUIETIR Series
Bulletin   I2188   rev. B   06/06
Ordering Information Table
10 E T F 12  PbF
Device Code
1 52 43 6
10EPF12
********************************************
* SPICE Model Diode                        *
********************************************
.SUBCKT 10EPF12 ANO CAT
D1 ANO 1 CAT
*Define diode model
.MODEL DMOD D(IS=50.7233F N=1.37171 BV=1.25K IBV=100P RS=13.2169M
 CJO=56.8191P VJ=2.71808 M=361.41M EG=1.11 RL=97.7828MEG)
********************************************
.ENDS 10EPF12
Thermal Model Subcircuit
.SUBCKT 10EPF12  5 1
CTHERM1 5 4 8.75E-04
CTHERM2 4 3 3.32E-04
CTHERM3 3 2 1.10E+00
CTHERM4 2 1 2.71E+00
RTHERM1 5 4 1.00E-07
RTHERM2 4 3 1.00E-07
RTHERM1 3 2 1.47E+00
RTHERM1 2 1 2.37E-02
.ENDS 10EPF12
1 - Current Rating (10 = 10A)
2 - Circuit Configuration:
E = Single Diode
3 - Package:
T = TO-220AC
4 - Type of Silicon:
F = Fast Soft Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage Code X 100 = V
RRM
6 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
12 = 1200V
10 = 1000V
Document Number: 94092 www.vishay.com
10ETF12PbF QUIETIR Series
Bulletin   I2188   rev. B   06/06
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
 08/05
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.